proceeds. Pending the uses described above, we plan to invest the net proceeds from this offering in short-term,
investment-grade, interest-bearing securities.

S-7

Edgar Filing: Calithera Biosciences, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the offering
price per share and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2016, was $53.8 million, or $2.68 per share. Net tangible book value
is total tangible assets less our total liabilities divided by the number of outstanding shares of common stock.

After giving effect to the sale of 1,720,430 shares common stock in this offering, and after deducting estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2016, would have been
$61.8 million, or $2.83 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
of $0.15 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $1.82 per share
to Purchaser. The following table illustrates this dilution per share to the Purchaser in this offering:

Offering price per share $ 4.65
Historical net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2016 $ 2.68
Increase per share attributable to Purchaser 0.15

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to
this offering 2.83

Dilution in adjusted net tangible book value per share to Purchaser $ 1.82

The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering is based on 20,099,581 shares of our
common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2016, and excludes:

� 2,507,737 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options as of
September 30, 2016, with a weighted-average exercise price of $7.45 per share;

� 757,091 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Equity Incentive Plan, as well
as any automatic increases in the number of shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under this
plan; and

� 431,708 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our 2014 Employee Stock Purchase Plan, as